HPSA membership shall carry no validity in reclassification of an employee. 

Section 3: The HPSA shall evidence in writing to the CITY all current officers of the 
HPSA representing employees under this Agreement. 

ARTICLE 5. WAGES: 

Section 1: Lump-Sum Bonus 
Each member will receive a one-time lump-sum payment of one thousand 
five hundred ($1,500) dollars. This payment will be made within two pay 
periods following the approval of this agreement. 
For the years between July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2025, if HPOA members 
receive a lump-sum payment in lieu of wages, HPSA members will receive 
the same lump-sum payment under the same parameters as the HPOA

[...]

the HPSA designate for each shift an Executive Board member for the 
purpose of handling grievances (the HPSA President or his designee). 

Section 3: The HPSA President shall receive a copy of all disciplinary actions against 
HPSA members, if HPSA Member requests. 

Section 4: The CllY agrees to provide one thousand two hundred (1200) hours of 
Union Leave per fiscal year for use of the HPSA President or designee to 
conduct HPSA business, i.e., conventions, seminars, training, lobbying etc. 
HPSA Members utilizing this leave will record their time using the appropriate 
TRCcode.